2009/10 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Intent to Award

Restoration Projects

Possible | Applicant | Division | Possible | Applicant | Division
General General | General | Project Project Project | Total
Criteria Criteria Criteria | Criteria Criteria | Criteria | Project Amount Amount
Applicant Project Title Project Number| Score Score Score Score Score Score Score | Requested | Awarded Balance
7,600,000
1 |USFS - San Bernardino SBNF Route Designation G09-02-14-R01 105 93 92 83 74 74 88.298 243,818 244,000 7,356,000
2 |San Bernardino National Restoration G09-04-02-R01 105 93 92 83 74 69 85.638 262,100 168,000, 7,188,000
Forest Association
3 |USFS - Sequoia National Restoration G09-02-15-R01 105 83 85 83 74 68 81.383 299,609 300,000 6,888,000
Forest
4 |Friends of Jawbone Restoration- New work and G09-04-13-R02 105 83 84 83 71 63 78.191 1,035,321) 1,035,000, 5,853,000
Intrusion repair/rework for
previously closed trails.
5 |BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office |Restoration G09-01-15-R01 105 82 82 83 65 63 77.128 635,348 635,000 5,218,000
6 |USFS - Stanislaus National Restoration- Trout G09-02-19-R02 105 86 84 83 61 60 76.596 72,825 73,000, 5,145,000
Forest Creek/Clavey River
7 |USFS - Inyo National Forest  |Restoration Travel G09-02-05-R03 105 79 81 83 64 63 76.596 343,090 343,000 4,802,000
Management Implementation
8 |USFS - Stanislaus National Restoration- Hull Creek G09-02-19-R01 105 86 84 83 60 59 76.064 57,345 57,000, 4,745,000
Forest Overflow
9 |USFS - Stanislaus National Restoration- Cedar Ridge G09-02-19-R04 105 86 84 83 61 58 75.532 53,539 54,000f 4,691,000
Forest
10 |USFS - Stanislaus National Restoration- Groveland G09-02-19-R05 105 86 84 83 56 55 73.936 16,630 17,000, 4,674,000
Forest
11 |USFS - Plumas National Forest Wide Trail Restoration | G09-02-13-R02 105 86 83 83 65 56 73.936 167,042 84,000f 4,590,000
Forest
12 |USFS - Los Padres National |Restoration - Santa Lucia RD | G09-02-09-R01 105 90 87 83 50 50 72.872 45,500 46,000, 4,544,000
Forest
13 |USFS - Mendocino National | Thomes Creek Restoration G09-02-10-R0O1 105 87 85 83 57 51 72.340 16,700 17,000 4,527,000
Forest Implementation
14 |USFS - Inyo National Forest |Restoration Forest Projects G09-02-05-R02 105 79 81 83 61 55 72.340 426,190 426,000, 4,101,000
15 |Friends of the Inyo Restoration G09-04-16-R0O1 105 81 79 83 56 56 71.809 662,521 603,000, 3,498,000
16 |BLM - Bishop Field Office Restoration Alabama Hills G09-01-05-R02 105 86 86 83 52 47 70.745 26,000 26,000| 3,472,000
Protection
17 |BLM - El Centro Field Office  |Restoration - WECO G09-01-09-R0O1 105 87 82 83 50 50 70.213 331,400 321,000, 2,769,000
18 |Student Conservation OHV/Wilderness Interface G09-04-23-R01 105 79 82 83 51 50 70.213 411,110 382,000 3,090,000
Association Restoration Project
19 |USFS - Stanislaus National Restoration- Mi-Wok G09-02-19-R03 105 86 84 83 63 44 68.085 14,390 14,000/ 2,755,000
Forest Restoration Maintenance
20 |USFS - Inyo National Forest |Restoration Upper Owens and | G09-02-05-R01 105 79 81 83 53 47 68.085 330,750 331,000 2,424,000
Bishop Creek Watersheds
21 |USFS - Eldorado National Restoration - Bassi/Millionaire | G09-02-03-R02 105 85 84 83 42 41 66.489 15,325 15,000/ 2,409,000
Forest Camp Unauthorized Routes
22 |USFS - Eldorado National Restoration - Silver Fork Road | G09-02-03-R01 105 85 84 83 40 40 65.957 76,950 77,000, 2,332,000
Forest Barriers
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23 |USFS - Angeles National Restoration Buffer G09-02-01-R0O1 105 82 80 83 43 43 65.426 18,640 19,000/ 2,313,000
Forest
24 |USFS - Angeles National Restoration Pelona G09-02-01-R03 105 82 80 83 43 43 65.426 23,980 24,000, 2,289,000
Forest
25 |BLM - Needles Field Office Restoration G09-01-12-R01 105 80 78 83 49 44 64.894 364,725 332,000, 1,957,000
26 |Desert Tortoise Preserve Restoration G09-04-10-R0O1 105 83 82 83 39 39 64.362 30,675 31,000, 1,926,000
Committee Inc.
27 |BLM - California State Office  |Restoration- Statewide G09-01-07-R0O1 105 82 82 83 46 38 63.830 40,186 40,000, 1,886,000
Restoration Oversight
28 |USFS - Sierra National Forest |Restoration - Dusy Ershim G09-02-17-R02 105 79 78 83 45 41 63.298 36,099 36,000, 1,812,000
29 |BLM - Bishop Field Office Restoration Chalfant 2010 G09-01-05-R01 105 86 86 83 37 33 63.298 38,127 38,000/ 1,848,000
30 |USFS - Angeles National Restoration Pine G09-02-01-R02 105 82 80 83 38 38 62.766 29,980 30,000, 1,782,000
Forest
31 |USFS - Plumas National Granite Basin G09-02-13-R04 105 86 83 83 66 33 61.702 88,125 88,000f 1,694,000
Forest
32 |USFS - Tahoe National Forest |Restoration G09-02-20-R01 105 79 79 83 35 35 60.638 276,592 277,000 1,417,000
33 |USFS - Eldorado National Restoration - Cable Road G09-02-03-R04 105 85 84 83 28 28 59.574 13,350 13,000/ 1,404,000
Forest Unauthorized Routes
34 |BLM - Bishop Field Office Restoration White Mountains | G09-01-05-R03 105 86 86 83 40 25 59.043 33,000 33,000 1,371,000
35 |USFS - Shasta-Trinity National | Restoration G09-02-16-R01 105 75 62 83 44 40 54.255 72,722 73,000f 1,298,000
Forest
36 |El Dorado County Rubicon Trail Route Variants G09-03-06-R0O1 105 69 68 83 41 31 52.660 78,054 78,000, 1,220,000
Transportation Department Restoration
37 |Trinity County Resource South Fork Trinity River G09-07-02-R0O1 105 67 60 83 46 36 51.064 157,052 157,000, 1,063,000
Conservation District Watershed Road
Decommission
38 |Native American Land Restoration-Old Woman G09-04-31-R01 105 58 60 83 37 31 48.404 64,156 64,000 999,000
Conservancy Mountains Preserve (Mojave)
39 |Solano County Water Agency |Restoration: Putah Creek: G09-03-47-R05 105 20 22 83 66 60 43.617 399,609 400,000 599,000
OHV-Damaged Habitat
40 |Elsinore-Murrieta-Anza Restoration G09-07-01-R0O1 105 53 17 83 60 15 17.021 27,588 28,000 571,000
Resource Conservation District
TOTALS 7,336,163 7,029,000
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